

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.765 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in CRLMP No. 250/2001 of HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

M/S. NORTHERN MINERALS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN GOVT. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date: 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Jha, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners submits that pursuant to show cause notice, the petitioners (accused Nos. 4 and 5) submitted their reply on 6.1.1995 which is at page 24 of this special leave petition paper book. At page 25 it is stated by the accused that they intend to adduce evidence in contraversion of the report of the Insecticide Analyst. It is, therefore, submitted that since the samples were not got analysed by the Central Insecticide Laboratory before the date of expiry, the petitioners have lost a valuable legal right.

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)

AR-cum-PS to Hon.Judge