

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).868/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in CRLMP No. 248/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

M/S. NORTHERN MINERALS LTD. & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN GOVERNMENT & ANR.
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place
addl. documents on record)

Date: 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Arun Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Jha, Adv. for
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioners relies upon the decision of this
Court in M/s. Gupta Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. v. State of Rajasthan & Anr.
reported in JT 2002(Suppl.I) SC 516.

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in Criminal Original Case No.17 of 1995
are

stayed in the meanwhile.

(J.S.Rawat)

(Kanwal Sin

gh)

Court Master

Court

Master