

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).765/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in CRLMP No. 250/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

M/S. NORTHERN MINERALS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN GOVT. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for Stay and office report)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwasr Gupta,AAG.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

o file counter affidavit. Counsel for the respondent prays for four weeks time to
Two
weeks for rejoinder thereafter.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master