

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).868/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in CRLMP No. 248/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

M/S. NORTHERN MINERALS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN GOVERNMENT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

Date: 09/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv. for

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG, Rajasthan.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay to continue during the pendency of the appeal.

To be taken up along with SLP(Crl) No. 765/2005.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Sing

h)

AR-cum-PS

Court Maste

r