

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1034/2005

M/S. NORTHERN MINERALS LTD. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN GOVT. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with office report)
WITH
Crl.A. No. 61/2006(With Office Report)

Date : 24/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned arguing counsel for the respondent(s) is stated
to have been operated upon at the All India Institute of Medical
Sciences, New Delhi on 23.02.2016. An adjournment has accordingly
been sought at his behest.

List after two weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
PARVEEN KUMAR
Date: 2016.02.24
17:18:31 IST
Reason: